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FELONY COMPLAINT
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO. BA363474
CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,
Y.
FELONY COMPLAINT
01 NICHOLAS FRANK PRUGO (11/13/1990)
Defendantis),

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about February 23, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of FIRST DEGREE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 459, a Felony, was committed by NICHOLAS FRANK PRUGO, who did enter an
inhabited dwelling house and trailer coach and inhabited portion of a building occupied by AUDRINA PATRIDGE, with
the intent to commit larceny and any felony,

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192, 7(¢).”
It is further alleged that the above offense is a violation of Penal Code Section 462(a).

T
COUNT 2

On or about August 23, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FIRST DEGREE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY,
i violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 459, a Felony, was commitied by NICHOLAS FRANK PRUGO, who did enter an

10/20/2009




Page 2 of 3

inhabited dwelling house and trailer coach and inhabited portion of a building occupied by LINDSAY LOHAN, with the
intent to commit larceny and any felony.

"MOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7{c)."

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violation of Penal Code Section 462(a).

¥R RER

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print impressions
pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings regarding all
applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and Cunningham v. California 2007
U.5. LEXIS 1324

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING 1S TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT
THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA363474, CONSISTS OF 2 COUNT(S).

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los Angeles, on October 19, 2009,

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

STEVE COOLEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY:
KAARIN
AXELSEN,
DEPUTY
AGENCY: LAPD - 10 ID NO.: PHOME:
HOLLYWOOD
DR MO 090608127 COPERATOR:JR FPRELIM.2 HOUR
TIME (S)
EST.:
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CH NO. DOB NO. RECOM'D R"TN DATE
PRUGO, NICHOLAS FRANK  02B875398 11/13/1990 2062387 100,000 1171172009

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide
discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.
FELONY COMPLAINT — ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has'have been committed and that there is
sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

{Sirike out or add as applicable)
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